THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
180th Revised Page 1
Cancels 181st Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE CHECK SHEET

Title Pages 1 and 2 and Pages 1 to 22-16 inclusive of this tariff are
effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below
and Supplement Nos. 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 28 and 29 contain all changes
from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 1 1st 36 3rd 2-19 3rd
Title 2 1st 37 11th 2-20 3rd

38 1st 2-21 4th
39 1st 2-22 4th
1 180th* 40 3rd 2-22.1 4th
1.1 Original 41 2nd 2-23 3rd
2 48th 42 1st 2-23.1 1st
3 6th 43 3rd 2-23.2 1st
4 4th 44 1st 2-24 Original
5 27th 45 Original 2-25 Original
6 17th 46 4th 2-26 4th
7 35th 46.1 Original 2-26.1 1st
8 25th 47 3rd 2-26.2 1st
8.1 2nd 2-26.3 1st
9 3ist 2-27 3rd
9.1 14th 1-1 1st 2-27.1 Original
10 25th 2-28 Original
11 9th 2-29 2nd
12 7th 2-1 Original 2-29.1 Original
12.1 Original 2-2 Original 2-30 1st
13 6th 2-3 Original 2-31 1st
14 29th 2-4 Original 2-32 Original
14.1 Original 2-5 Original 2-33 Original
15 27th* 2-6 Original 2-34 1st
16 29th 2-7 3rd 2-34.1 Original
16.1 2nd 2-8 3rd 2-35 Original
17 Original 2-9 4th 2-36 Original
18 5th 2-9.1 Original 2-37 Original
19 Original 2-10 Original 2-38 Original
20 Original 2-11 Original 2-39 Original
21 Original 2-11.1 Original 2-40 Original
22 Original 2-12 2nd 2-40.1 2nd
23 Original 2-13 2nd 2-40.2 Original
24 Original 2-14 Original 2-41 Original
25 Original 2-15 3rd 2-42 Original
26 Original 2-15.1 2nd 2-43 Original
27 1st 2-15.2 2nd 2-44 Original
28 2nd 2-16 3rd 2-45 1st
29 3rd 2-16.1 2nd 2-46 1st
30 1st 2-17 3rd 2-47 Original
31 Original 2-18 3rd 2-48 Original
32 Original 2-49 Original
33 1st
34 Original
35 6th
* New or Revised Page
(Issued under Transmittal No. 423)

Issued: March 12, 2004 Effective: March 27, 2004

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 1 Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
27th Revised Page 15
Cancels 26th Revised Page 15

ACCESS SERVICE CHECK SHEET (Cont=d)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as

Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
16-130 4th 17-1 Original 19-23 5th
16-131 4th 17-2 Original 19-24 5th
16-132 4th 17-3 Original 19-25 5th
16-133 4th 17-4 1st 19-26 5th
16-134 4th 17-5 Original 19-27 6th
16-135 4th 17-6 Original 19-28 6th
16-136 2nd 17-7 Original 19-29 5th
16-136.1 1st 17-8 Original 19-30 5th
16-136.2 1st 17-9 Original 19-31 5th
16-137 2nd 17-10 1st 19-32 5th
16-138 2nd 17-11 Original 19-33 5th
16-139 2nd 17-12 Original 19-34 5th
16-139.1 2nd* 19-35 5th
16-139.2 1st 19-36 7th
16-140 2nd 18-1 1st 19-37 8th
16-141 2nd 18-2 Original 19-38 6th
16-142 2nd 18-3 Original 19-39 6th
16-143 3rd* 18-4 Original 19-40 5th
16-144 1st 19-41 5th
16-145 1st 19-42 6th
16-144.1 Original 19-1 5th 19-43 6th
16-145.2 Original 19-1.1 4th 19-43.1 4th
16-146 1st 19-2 6th 19-43.2 4th
16-147 1st 19-3 8th 19-43.3 4th
16-148 1st 19-4 6th 19-44 5th
16-149 1st 19-5 5th 19-45 7th
19-6 5th 19-46 7th
19-7 5th 19-47 5th
19-8 5th 19-48 6th
19-9 6th 19-49 6th
19-10 5th 19-50 6th
19-11 5th 19-51 6th
19-12 5th 19-52 6th
19-13 5th 19-53 6th
19-14 5th 19-54 6th
19-15 5th 19-55 6th
19-16 5th 19-56 6th
19-17 5th 19-56.1 5th
19-18 5th 19-56.2 5th
19-19 5th 19-57 6th
19-20 5th 19-58 6th
19-21 5th 19-59 6th
19-22 5th 19-60 6th
19-61 6th

*New or Revised Pages

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 423)

Issued: March 12, 2004 Effective: March 27, 2004

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 1 Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Packet Data Services (Cont-"d)

16.11 Transparent LAN Service (Cont’d)

(E) Application of Rates (Cont’d)

®

@

®

Interoffice Mileage

The Interoffice Mileage charge is applied per line based
on the Per-Mile charge multiplied by the distance
between the customer’s serving central office and the
nearest TLS equipped central office. The mileage
measurement is calculated using the V&H Coordinates
method as specified by NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER
ASSOCATION TARIFF F.C.C. No. 4. This monthly charge
applies in addition to the applicable rates and charges
for the TLS Access Line.

Domain/LAN Extension Equipment Changes

Customer requests for changes in domains or replacement of
LAN extension equipment will be charged a nonrecurring
charge per location per change.

Optional Features

() Customer Service Management (CSM)

C)

A monthly rate and a nonrecurring charge apply for
each CSM arrangement. The customer will be charged on
a per domain or virtual LAN basis. The nonrecurring
charge applies in addition to all other applicable
service charges.

Minimum Period
The minimum period for TLS under the month-to-month plan
is nine months. The regulations applicable to TLS

provided under a Term Payment Plan are specified in (7.)
following.

(Issued under Transmittal No. 423)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 16-139.1
Cancels 1st Revised Page 16-139.1

Issued:

March 12, 2004 Effective: March 27, 2004

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 16-143

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 16-143

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Packet Data Services (Cont-"d)
16.11 Transparent LAN Service (Cont’d)
(F) Rates and Charges
Nonrecurring Monthly
UsocC Charge Rate
(1) TLS UNI Port With Access Line (@)
Connection, per line
(a) Month to Month Plan LNHLX
10 Mbps $1,300.00 $1,200.00
100 Mbps 1,300.00 2,400.00 R)
1000 Mbps 1,300.00 4,000.00 (R)
(b) Three Year Plan LNHL3
10 Mbps NZA 1,000.00
100 Mbps N/A 2,000.00 R)
1000 Mbps N/A 3,500.00 (R)
(c) Five Year Plan LNHL5
10 Mbps NZA 900.00
100 Mbps N/A 1,800.00 R)
1000 Mbps N/A 3,200.00 (R)
(2) NNI Port Only Connection,
per port
(a) Three Year Plan
1000 Mbps P9CB3 N/A 3,700.00 )
(b) Five Year Plan
1000 Mbps P9CB5 N/A 3,500.00
(c) NNI Port Only Installation
per port NHCES 1,300.00 N/ZA @)
(3) Interoffice Mileage, 1HOLS
per line
Per Mile N/A 100.00
(4) Domain/LAN NHCER
Extension Equipment Changes 400.00 N/ZA
(5) Customer Service NMOWX
Management, per customer,
Per Virtual LAN/Domain 350.00 150.00
(Issued under Transmittal No. 423)
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